IN DISTRICT COURT, COUNTY OF BARNES, NORTH DAKOTA
State of North Dakota,
Plaintiff,
Vs.

CRIMINAL INFORMATION

William Skywalker Weatherford, File No. 02-2017-CR -~

Defendant,
The Barnes County State’s Attorney charges:

(1]  Count 1: That on or about December 30, 2016, in Barnes County, North Dakota, the defendant,
William Skywalker Weatherford, did commit the offense of Criminal Vehicular Injury, in violation of North
Dakota Century Code section 39-08-01.2(2), by then and there: The defendant violated section 39-08-01 or
equivalent ordinance and, as a result, caused substantial bodily injury or serious bodily injury to another, in
particular: The defendant was driving while intoxicated, which caused substantial bodily injury or serious
bodily injury to A H . This offense is a Class C Felony. This replaces citation number 1150200372,

The defendant pled guilty to driving under the influence in violation of N.D.C.C. § 39-08-01 on May
29, 2014 in case number 02-2014-CR-00148,

[12]  Count 2: That on or about December 30, 2016, in Barnes County, North Dakota, the defendant,
William Skywalker Weatherford, did commit the offense of Criminal Vehicular Injury, in violation of North
Dakota Century Code section 39-08-01.2(2), 39-08-01, by then and there: The defendant violated section 39-
08-01 or equivalent ordinance and, as a result, caused substantial bodily injury or serious bodily injury to
another, in particular: The defendant was driving while intoxicated and cause substantial bodily injury or
serious bodily injury to J S . This offense is a Class C Felony.

The defendant pled guilty to driving under the influence in violation of N.D.C.C. § 39-08-01 on May
29, 2014 in case number 02-2014-CR-00148.

[13]  Count 3: That on or about December 30, 2016, in Barnes County, North Dakota, the defendant,
William Skywalker Weatherford, did commit the offense of Criminal Vehicular Injury, in violation of North
Dakota Century Code section 39-08-01.2(2), by then and there: The defendant violated section 39-08-01 or
equivalent ordinance and, as a result, caused substantial bodily injury or serious bodily injury to another, in
particular: The defendant was driving while intoxicated and cause substantial bodily injury or serious bodily
injury to JK. This offense is a Class C Felony.

The defendant pled guilty to driving under the influence in violation of N.D.C.C. § 39-08-01 on May
29, 2014 in case number 02-2014-CR-00148.

[f4]  Against the peace and dignity of the State of North Dakota.

Dated this 5th day of January, 2017.

Fitis Unsomeck

Lilie Schoenack, ND ID 07931

Barnes County Assistant State's Attorney
230 4th St. NW, Room 301

Valley City, ND 58072

Phone: (701) 845-8526

Fax: (701) 845-8543

E-mail: states_attorney@barnescounty.us




State's Witnesses: Penalty Section

Deputy Jed Reile, Barnes County Sheriff's Office Count 1: N.D.C.C. § 39-08-01.2(2)
Deputy Dan Anderson, Barnes County Sheriff's Class C Felony.

Office Minimum penalty two years imprisonment
A H Count 1: N.D.C.C. § 39-08-01.2(2)

JK. Class C Felony.

J ) Minimum penalty two years imprisonment

Count 1: N.D.C.C. § 39-08-01.2(2)
Class C Felony.
Minimum penalty two years imprisonment





